Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Current Input Module. To order the relay only,
add (-MPU) to the part number listed above.
FIGURE 1.2 PGR-6200 Ordering Information.
  Page 1-4
 PGR-6200 Motor Protection Relay Rev. 2
Pub. PGR-6200-M.  June 1, 2009 www.littelfuse.com © 2009 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD
®
Current Transformers:
 PGC-3026 ..................Sensitive Earth-Fault CT,
  5-A-primary rating,
  26-mm (1”) window
 PGC-3082 ..................Sensitive Earth-Fault CT,
  5-A-primary rating,
  82-mm (3.2”) window
 PGC-31FC .................Flux Conditioner for
  PGC-3082,
  70-mm (2.7”) window
 PGC-3140…..………..Sensitive Earth-Fault CT
  with Flux Conditioner,
  5-primary rating,
  139-mm (5.5”) window
 Other Earth-Fault CT’sContact factory
 Phase CT’s.................Contact factory
Accessories:
 PGK-0SMK….............Surface-mounting
hardware kit
 PGA-016A..................Watertight faceplate cover
 PGA-0420 ..................DB9 to RJ-45 Adaptor with
  1.5 m (5’) cable
 PGA-0440 ..................USB to TIA-232 serial
 converter
Software:
 PGW-COMM..............PC Interface
(1)
 PGW-FLSH ................Firmware Upgrade
(1)
(1)
 Available at www.littelfuse.com/protectionrelays
  Page 2-1
 PGR-6200 Motor Protection Relay Rev. 2
Pub. PGR-6200-M.  June 1, 2009 www.littelfuse.com © 2009 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD
®
2.  INSTALLATION
2.1  General
 A basic system consists of a PGR-6200, a
PGR-0CIM, and three 1-A- or 5-A-secondary line-
current transformers.  Earth-fault protection can be
provided from a core-balance CT or from phase
CT’s.  A core-balance CT (1-A, 5-A, or PGC-3000
series) is recommended.  In addition to a single
PTC/RTD input provided on the PGR-6200, up to
three PGA-0120 modules (eight RTD inputs per
module) and one PGA-0140 differential module can